RESOLUTION NO. 2011-18

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD SETTING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN PUBLIC OFFICIALS.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, THAT:

SECTION 1. As of payroll January 1, 2012, salaries paid will be

Public Works Superintendent - \$3,872.00/month Public Works Assistant - \$3,091.00/month

Public Works Relief - \$9.50/hour Clerk-Treasurer - \$3,237/month.

Fire Chief \$109/month Mayor - \$75/month

Council - \$25/per council meeting attended

- **SECTION 2.** As of January 1, 2012, the Town of Garfield will continue to offer medical and dental insurance to its employees and their dependents.
- **SECTION 3.** As of January 1, 2012, the Town of Garfield will offer retirement through the Public Employees Retirement System.

PASSED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL THIS 14TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2011.

TOWN COUN	CIL:
	
APPROVED:	
	Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor
ATTEST:	
	Annie Pillers, Clerk/Treasurer

RESOLUTION 2011-18